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9.22 Harvested area, yield, production and value of sugar beets 

Year 

1981' 
1982' 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Harvested 
area 

ha 

29 400 
28 700 
30 900 
27 000 
12 000 
22 500 

Yield 
per ha 

kg 

41 160 
35 686 
37 780 
34 293 
33 333 
42 000 

Total 
production 

t 

1 215 100 
1 024 200 
1 167 400 

925 900 
400 000 
945 000 

Average price 
per tonne 

$ 
44.04 
36.38 
33.69 
29.64 

Total farm 
value 
S'OOO 

53,515 
37,257 
39,329 
27,444 

9.23 Production and value of maple sugar and maple syrup, 1983-85, with 5-year average for 
1975-79 and 1980-84 

Province and year 

Nova Scotia 
Av. 1975-79 
Av. 1980-84 
1983 
1984 
1985 

New Brunswick 
Av. 1975-79 
Av. 1980-84 
1983 
1984 
1985 

Quebec 
Av. 1975-79 
Av. 1980-84 
1983 
1984 
1985 

Ontario 
Av. 1975-79 
Av. 1980-84 
1983 
1984 
1985 

Total 
Av. 1975-79 
Av. 1980-84 
1983 
1984 
1985 

Maple sugar 

Quantity 
kg 

6 078 
11 340 
11 793 
10 433 
10 433 

9 163 
11 340 
9 525 

15 422 
7 257 

147 327 
155 582 
146 510 
106 141 
166 015 

5 625 
7 076 
8 165 
8 618 

II 793 

168 192 
185 338 
175 994 
140 614 
195 498 

Value 
$'000 

30 
87 
84 
88 
77 

41 
79 
80 

117 
60 

508 
833 
844 
638 

1.121 

33 
65 
72 
86 

120 

612 
1,064 
1,080 

929 
1,378 

Maple syrup 

Quantity 
kL 

28 186 
45 461 
50 007 
59 099 
50 007 

37 278 
32 732 
36 369 
40 915 
40 915 

7 251 014 
9 085 815 
7 764 722 
6 914 603 
8 787 592 

655 546 
685 550 
713 736 
827 388 
991 048 

7 972 023 
9 849 559 
8 564 834 
7 842 005 
9 869 561 

Value 
$•000 

94 
264 
334 
365 
332 

124 
161 
191 
237 
231 

16,385 
26,409 
21,666 
22,031 
36,632 

2,064 
3,464 
3,696 
4,485 
5,600 

18,667 
30,298 
25,887 
27,118 
42,795 

Total value 
sugar and syrup 

$'000 

124 
351 
418 
453 
409 

165 
240 
271 
354 
291 

16,893 
27,242 
22,510 
22,669 
37,753 

2,097 
3,529 
3,768 
4,571 
5,720 

19,279 
31,362 
26,967 
28,047 
44,173 

9.24 Production and value of farm eggs 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
()ntario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Canada 

Egg prod 

1983 

8,028 
2,907 

19,311 
10,256 
81,418 

203,452 
52,424 
21,089 
45,079 
60,840 

504,804 

jction ('000 doz) 

1984 

8,466 
2,944 

17,801 
10,735 
79,097 

196,170 
51,844 
20,431 
43,423 
58,684 

489,595 

1985 

8,535 
3,006 

18,061 
10,530 
78,814 

194,803 
52,482 
20,640 
42,867 
58,170 

487,908 

1986 

8,338 
3,176 

17,917 
10,239 
79,224 

195,648 
52,837 
21,196 
44,491 
58,427 

491,493 

Total value sold and used (J'OOO) 

1983 

8,258 
2,806 

19,936 
11,928 
83,975 

191,891 
46,017 
20,164 
46,798 
61,255 

493,028 

1984 

9,293 
3,060 

19,372 
13,371 
90,497 

204,157 
49,441 
20,631 
48,393 
64,315 

522,530 

1985 

9,066 
3,007 

19,836 
14,383 
92,816 

201,171 
48,979 
20,742 
47,976 
60,594 

518,570 

1986 

8,634 
3,102 

19,079 
13,587 
91,455 

198,638 
47,996 
20,792 
48,779 
59,965 

512,027 


